W.T MESSAGE (12.01.2022)

FROM: ASDMA ASSAM DISPUR

TO : DEPCOM (ALL EXCEPT KAMRUP METRO)/DEPCOM KAMRUP METRO (BY

HAND)/

DISPOL(ALL)

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE GUWAHATI (BY HAND)

DIVCOMS(ALL)

RANGE IG/DIG [ALL]

No. ASDMA. 28/2021/358 IN VIEW OF CELEBRATION OF BHOGALI BIHU IN ASSAM (COMMA) THE NIGHT CURFEW IMPOSED FOR CONTAINMENT OF COVID-19 VIDE ORDER NO ASDMA (.)28/2021/347 DATED 7TH JANUARY 2022 IS PARTIALLY RELAXED (.) NOW (COMMA) NIGHT CURFEW WILL BE IN FORCE W.E.F 11 PM OF 13TH JANUARY (COMMA) 2022 TO 4 AM OF 14TH JANUARY (COMMA) 2022 (.) FROM 14TH JANUARY (COMMA) 2022 (COMMA) NIGHT CURFEW WILL RESUME FROM 10 PM TO 6 AM UNTIL FURTHER ORDERS (.)

ALL DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS AND SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE ARE TO ENSURE ENFORCEMENT OF NIGHT CURFEW (.)

Sd/-

(GYANENDRA TRIPATHI)
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ASDMA
DATED 12.01.2022

MEMO NO. ASDMA.28/2021/ 358

COPY TO

 OC, APRO, DISPUR. HE IS REQUESTED TO TRANSMIT THE ABOVE MESSAGE IMMEDIATELY.

MEMO NO. ASDMA.28/2021/ 358-A

DATED 12.01.2022

- 1. THE STAFF OFFICER TO THE CHIEF SECRETARY, ASSAM FOR INFORMATION.
- 2. P.S. TO THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE FOR INFORMATION.
- 3. P.S. TO THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, HOME & POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ASSAM.
- 4. P.S. TO THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE & DM DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ASSAM.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ASDMA 12/1/2012